Data sheet 6ES7521-7EH00-0AB0
SIMATIC S7-1500, DIGITAL INPUT MODULE DI 16 X 24...125V UC
HF, 16 CHANNELS IN GROUPS OF 1; INPUT DELAY 0.05 ... 20MS;
INPUT TYPE 3 (IEC 61131); DIAGNOSIS, PROCESSALARMS
General information
Product type designation DI 16x24 ... 125VUC HF
HW functional status FS01
Firmware version V1.0.0
● FW update possible Yes
Product function
● I&M data Yes; I&M0 to I&M3
Engineering with
● STEP 7 TIA Portal configurable/integrated as of
version
V13 SP1 / -
● STEP 7 configurable/integrated as of version V5.5 SP3 / -
● PROFIBUS as of GSD version/GSD revision V1.0 / V5.1
● PROFINET as of GSD version/GSD revision V2.3 / -
Operating mode
● DI Yes
● Counter No
● Oversampling No
● MSI Yes
6ES7521-7EH00-0AB0 Subject to change without notice
Page 1/4 12/09/2016 © Copyright Siemens AG
Power
Power available from the backplane bus 1.2 W
Power loss
Power loss, typ. 2.2 W; At 24 V DC; 6.0 W at 125 V AC
Digital inputs
Number of digital inputs 16
Digital inputs, parameterizable Yes
Source/sink input Yes
Input characteristic curve in accordance with IEC
61131, type 3
Yes; at 24 V DC
Input voltage
● Type of input voltage AC/DC
● Rated value (DC) 24 V; 48 V, 125 V
● Rated value (AC) 24 V; 48 V, 125 V (50 - 60 Hz)
● for signal "0" -5 ... +5 V
● for signal "1" +11 V DC to +146 V DC
Input current
● for signal "1", typ. 3 mA; at 24 V DC
Input delay (for rated value of input voltage)
for standard inputs
— parameterizable Yes; 0.05 / 0.1 / 0.4 / 1.6 / 3.2 / 12.8 / 20 ms parameterizable with
DC, 20 ms fixed with AC
— at "0" to "1", min. 0.05 ms
— at "0" to "1", max. 20 ms
— at "1" to "0", min. 0.05 ms
— at "1" to "0", max. 20 ms
for interrupt inputs
— parameterizable Yes
for counter/technological functions
— parameterizable No
Cable length
● shielded, max. 1 000 m
● unshielded, max. 600 m
Encoder
Connectable encoders
● 2-wire sensor Yes
— permissible quiescent current (2-wire
sensor), max.
1.5 mA
Isochronous mode
Isochronous operation (application synchronized up